
League
Buffalo Sabres Prospect Challenge

Season
2025 Prospects Challenge

Division
2025

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Sep 14, 2025 3:30pm EDT

Facility
LECOM Harborcenter - Rink 1

Shots 1 2 3 OT T

Away 9 7 12 2 30

Home 15 13 13 3 44

Goals 1 2 3 OT T

Away - Columbus Blue Jackets 2 1 1 1 5

Home - Pittsburgh Penguins 0 2 2 0 4

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

   

   

Home - Pittsburgh Penguins Away - Columbus Blue Jackets

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Sergei Murashov  G

6 Daniel Laatsch  D

23 Nolan Renwick  F

26 Tristan Broz  F

36 Max Graham  F

44 Chase Pietila  D

45 Harrison Brunicke  D

51 Ryan Miller  F

59 Brady Peddle  D

60 Gabriel D'Aigle  G

61 Carter Sanderson  F

64 Gabe Klassen  F

73 Travis Hayes  F

77 Quinn Beauchesne  D

78 Jordan Charron  F

79 Emil Pieniniemi  D

81 Ben Kindel  F

83 Brayden Edwards  F

84 Atley Calvert  F

85 Avery Hayes  F

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 19:20 85 81 PP

2 2 14:02 85 26 ES

3 3 18:12 26 PP

4 3 12:09 84 26 PP

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 07:49 23 High-sticking (Minor) 02:00

2 2 17:54 36 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

3 2 17:54 78 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

4 2 15:46 77 Fighting (Major) 05:00

5 2 15:21 77 Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Game Misconduct)

10:00

6 2 11:48 36 Fighting (Major) 05:00

7 2 10:07 44 Interference (Minor) 02:00

8 2 09:54 45 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

9 2 06:26 45 High-sticking (Minor) 02:00

10 2 03:23 36 Fighting (Major) 05:00

11 3 13:52 51 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 17:53 97 49 ES

2 1 09:22 29 96 ES

3 2 09:23 96 83 PP

4 3 03:15 57 ES

5 OT1 03:00 97 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 14:22 79 Holding (Minor) 02:00

2 1 05:13 57 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 2 19:53 96 Interference (Minor) 02:00

4 2 18:13 79 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

5 2 15:46 72 Fighting (Major) 05:00

6 2 14:17 79 Holding (Minor) 02:00

7 2 11:48 89 Fighting (Major) 05:00

8 2 03:23 89 Fighting (Major) 05:00

9 2 02:52 89 Instigator (Minor) 02:00

10 2 02:52 89 Unsportsmanlike Conduct (10
Min Misconduct)

10:00

11 2 00:28 79 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

12 3 19:14 57 Boarding (Minor) 02:00

13 3 14:09 89 Cross-checking (Minor) 02:00

14 3 08:13 89 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

22 Jordan Dumais  F

29 Jack Williams  F

31 Nolan Lalonde  G

35 Evan Gardner  G

49 Marcus Kearsey  D

53 Luca Pinelli  F

57 Charlie Elick  D

63 Ryland Mosley  F

71 Josh Avery  F

72 Tyler Peddle  F

75 Evan Van Gorp  F

77 Jakub Chromiak  D

79 Will Bishop  D

83 Oiva Keskinen  F

84 Richard Guillaume  D

89 Ryder Boulton  F

94 Caleb MacDonald  D

95 Brendan Hoffmann  F

96 Owen Griffin  F

97 Nicholas Sima  F

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  00:00 0 0

 60  62:00 25 30

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 31  00:00 0 0

 35  62:00 40 44
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Home - Pittsburgh Penguins

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

6 Daniel Laatsch  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Nolan Renwick  F 0 0 0 2 0 0

26 Tristan Broz  F 1 2 3 0 1 0

36 Max Graham  F 0 0 0 12 0 0

44 Chase Pietila  D 0 0 0 2 0 0

45 Harrison Brunicke  D 0 0 0 4 0 0

51 Ryan Miller  F 0 0 0 2 0 0

59 Brady Peddle  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Carter Sanderson  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Gabe Klassen  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Travis Hayes  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Quinn Beauchesne  D 0 0 0 15 0 0

78 Jordan Charron  F 0 0 0 2 0 0

79 Emil Pieniniemi  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Ben Kindel  F 0 1 1 0 0 0

83 Brayden Edwards  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Atley Calvert  F 1 0 1 0 1 0

85 Avery Hayes  F 2 0 2 0 1 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

1 Sergei Murashov  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0

60 Gabriel D'Aigle  G 0 5 25 62:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Columbus Blue Jackets

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

22 Jordan Dumais  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Jack Williams  F 1 0 1 0 0 0

49 Marcus Kearsey  D 0 1 1 0 0 0

53 Luca Pinelli  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 Charlie Elick  D 1 0 1 4 0 0

63 Ryland Mosley  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Josh Avery  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Tyler Peddle  F 0 0 0 5 0 0

75 Evan Van Gorp  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Jakub Chromiak  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Will Bishop  D 0 0 0 8 0 0

83 Oiva Keskinen  F 0 1 1 0 0 0

84 Richard Guillaume  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Ryder Boulton  F 0 0 0 26 0 0

94 Caleb MacDonald  D 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Brendan Hoffmann  F 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Owen Griffin  F 1 1 2 2 1 0

97 Nicholas Sima  F 2 0 2 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GS GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

31 Nolan Lalonde  G 0 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0

35 Evan Gardner  G 0 4 40 62:00 0 0 0 0
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